City of Napoleon Public Records Request

(Employee to complete for all requests)

Record to be: Viewed ] Mailed to:

DF axed to: L] Picked Up

Specific Record(s) requested:
NEWS RELEASE 09/15/2025 0530 HRS TO 09/16/2025 0530 HRS

NO REDACTIONS

Type of media requested: ] Paper [“IEtectronic Cvideo Tape O Audio Tape

Request Received by: JWHITCOMB 09/16/2025 0535

[date] [time]

Forwarded to:

[date] [time]
Record reviewed by: //ﬁ w ?A‘g 25 g538

[date] [time]
[date] [time]
DFaxing to:
|:| Personal delivery
I_—_l E-mail to:
D Regular mail

|:| Other:

DUnable to comply, record exempt under ORC 149.43 See explanation on following pages
I:]Unable to comply, Record does not exist or information insufficient to process request
I:IRecord has redactions under ORC 149.43 See explanation on following pages

Cost of copies provided and mailing:

I:l Paid in advance $ or,

(Department name here)

PO Box 151
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

(PD-195.7, Redention - 2yrs)






Napoleon Police Department

Edw

Cﬁz’qf

ard Legy

Printed on September 16, 2025

CFS

NPD25-06974

NPD25-06975

NPD25-06976

NPD25-06977

NPD25-06978

NPD25-06979

NPD25-06980

NPD25-06983

NPD25-06984

NPD25-06985

NPD25-06986

NPD25-06987

NPD25-06988

NPD25-06989

NPD25-06990

NPD25-06991

NPD25-06992

NPD25-06993

NPD25-06994

NPD25-06996

Date/Time

09/15/25 09:15:50

09/15/25 09:31:14

09/15/25 09:42:54

09/15/25 10:29:21

09/15/25 10:32:19

09/15/25 11:01:00

09/15/25 11:09:08

09/15/25 13:40:59

09/15/25 14:43.00

09/15/25 15:10:05

09/15/25 17:01:25

09/15/25 17.06:51

09/15/25 17.48:32

09/15/25 18:08:52

09/15/25 18:42:24

09/15/25 20:04:04

09/15/25 20:09:19

09/15/25 20:22:54

09/15/25 20:45:19

09/15/25 21:45:59

Street

DEROME CT

OAKWOOD AV

APPIAN AV

OAKWOOD AV

YEAGER ST

EB RT 24

GLENWOOD AV

OAKWOOD AV

N PERRY ST

W MAUMEE AV

DODD ST

DETROIT AV

W CLINTON ST

N SCOTT ST

OAKWOOD AV

N PERRY ST

OAKWOOD AV

WOOD DR

SCOTT ST

E MAUMEE AV

Call Type

SUSPICIOUS

SUSPICIOUS

MISC INFO

TRAFFIC STOP

ANIMAL

TRAFFIC STOP

ASSIST, GENERAL

COURT
APPEARANCE

SUSPICIOUS

PR

FOLLOW UP

VEH CP

ACCIDENT

CHECK PTL

EDP

DIRECTED PATROL

DIRECTED PATROL

TRAFFIC STOP;
SEARCH CONSENT

TRAFFIC STOP; K9

MOTORIST ASSIST

Call Details

ADVD OF COMPLAINT

MADE CONTACT

WARNING ISSUED FOR SPEED

CLOSED

ASHLEY REISER 19YO OF BRYAN
ISSUED CITATION FOR SPEED

ALL OK

SPOKE WITH OWNERS - ADVISED OF
COMPLAINT

PREVIOUS HIT/SKIP NO INJURIES

WARNED FOR TAILIGHTS

JOEL DELACRUZ 36Y0 YO OF NE CITED
FOR DISPLAY OF PLATES
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CFS Date/Time Street Call Type Call Details

NPD25-06997 09/15/25 21:55:32 PARK ST SUSPICIOUS

NPD25-06998 09/15/25 22:34:28 AMERICAN RD TRAFFIC STOP WARNING ISSUED FOR MARKED LANES

Total Records: 22
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