## City of Napoleon Public Records Request (Employee to complete for all requests)

Record to be: Viewed		
Faxed to:		Picked Up
Specific Record(s) requested: NEWS RELEASE 09/15/2025 0530 HRS TO 09/16/2025 0530 HRS		
NO REDACTIONS		
Type of media requested: ☐ Paper ☐ Electronic ☐ V	ideo Tape	Audio Tape
Request Received by: JWHITCOMB	09/16/2025	0535
Forwarded to:	[date]	[time]
Record reviewed by: Ut DAT	[date] 9/16/25	[time] 0538
Request completed by: JWHITCOMB	[date] 09/16/2025	[time] 0535
Request completed by.	[date]	[time]
Faxing to:		
Personal delivery		
E-mail to:		
Regular mail		
Other:		
Unable to comply, record exempt under ORC 149.43 See ex	planation on foll	lowing pages
Unable to comply, Record does not exist or information inst	afficient to proce	ss request
Record has redactions under ORC 149.43 See explanation o	n following page	es
Cost of copies provided and mailing:		
Paid in advance \$ or,		
Send payment to: NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT		
(Department name here) PO Box 151		
Napoleon, Ohio 43545		

			×



## Napoleon Police Department Chief Edward Legg

\$10 Glen soud A. | DP O bux 13 | Napoleon, Olio 13515 d1: 1 Proce 1419, 595-2810 Of cm; 1419-59 | y | lans | moderned mission

Daily News Report add Fire test

Printed on September 16, 2025

CFS	Date/Time	Street	Call Type	Call Details
NPD25-06974	09/15/25 09:15:50	DEROME CT	SUSPICIOUS	ADVD OF COMPLAINT
NPD25-06975	09/15/25 09:31:14	OAKWOOD AV	SUSPICIOUS	MADE CONTACT
NPD25-06976	09/15/25 09:42:54	APPIAN AV	MISC INFO	
NPD25-06977	09/15/25 10:29:21	OAKWOOD AV	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNING ISSUED FOR SPEED
NPD25-06978	09/15/25 10:32:19	YEAGER ST	ANIMAL	CLOSED
NPD25-06979	09/15/25 11:01:00	EB RT 24	TRAFFIC STOP	ASHLEY REISER 19YO OF BRYAN ISSUED CITATION FOR SPEED
NPD25-06980	09/15/25 11:09:08	GLENWOOD AV	ASSIST, GENERAL	
NPD25-06983	09/15/25 13:40:59	OAKWOOD AV	COURT APPEARANCE	
NPD25-06984	09/15/25 14:43:00	N PERRY ST	SUSPICIOUS	ALL OK
NPD25-06985	09/15/25 15:10:05	W MAUMEE AV	PR	
NPD25-06986	09/15/25 17:01:25	DODD ST	FOLLOW UP	
NPD25-06987	09/15/25 17:06:51	DETROIT AV	VEH CP	SPOKE WITH OWNERS - ADVISED OF COMPLAINT
NPD25-06988	09/15/25 17:48:32	W CLINTON ST	ACCIDENT	PREVIOUS HIT/SKIP NO INJURIES
NPD25-06989	09/15/25 18:08:52	N SCOTT ST	CHECK PTL	
NPD25-06990	09/15/25 18:42:24	OAKWOOD AV	EDP	
NPD25-06991	09/15/25 20:04:04	N PERRY ST	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD25-06992	09/15/25 20:09:19	OAKWOOD AV	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD25-06993	09/15/25 20:22:54	WOOD DR	TRAFFIC STOP; SEARCH CONSENT	WARNED FOR TAILIGHTS
NPD25-06994	09/15/25 20:45:19	SCOTT ST	TRAFFIC STOP; K9	JOEL DELACRUZ 36YO YO OF NE CITED FOR DISPLAY OF PLATES
NPD25-06996	09/15/25 21:45:59	E MAUMEE AV	MOTORIST ASSIST	

CFS	Date/Time	Street	Call Type	Call Details
NPD25-06997	09/15/25 21:55:32	PARK ST	SUSPICIOUS	
NPD25-06998	09/15/25 22:34:28	AMERICAN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNING ISSUED FOR MARKED LANES

**Total Records: 22**